P13000040769

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

000247486590

03/26/13--01010--003 **70.00

04/29/13--01048--001 **68.75



Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: RILEY Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Contact Person 12 INC Firm/Company +11B15CUS Address AH 10: ROYAL City, State and Zip Code SON <u>RODRIGUEZ 1011 80 EVANOO. COI</u> E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) AASON C017

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

RONALD FASON ROL 2160152 at (561 Name of Contact Person

635 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: +

🗹 \$105.00 Filing Fees 👘 🗹 \$113.75 Filing Fees

and Certificate of Status

\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Charter Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Charter Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

0000i

Enter Name of Other Business Entity

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>LITTITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u> (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of . FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on

OCTOBER * 26, 2010 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

REEF

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Page 1 of 2

			· · ·	
-	Signed this 22 day of APRIL	, 20 <u>/3</u>	3	•
	Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	o <u>n:</u>		
	Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, O	fficer, or, if Directors or	Officers have not	
	been selected, an Incorporator:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R2	Ē
	Printed Name: RONALD SASON RODUCESTitle:	PRESIDENT		FILED
•	Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for r		-
	signature(s).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Signature:	•		7
,	Printed Name: Roundo JASon Robelbuez	Title: MANAGER		
	м. С			
	Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
		· · · ·	•.	
	Signature:	Title:	·····	
	Printed Name:		· .	
	- Signature:			
	Printed Name:	Title:		
•	Signature:	, 	·	
	Printed Name:			
	Signature:			
	Printed Name:	Title:	<u></u>	
	If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	. Partnorchin		
	Signature of one General Partner.	<u>y i artifersing</u> .		
	-			
	If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:		
•		•		
	If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.		·	
	Signature of a Memoer of Authorized Representative.	- · ·		
	<u>All others:</u>	•		
	Signature of an authorized person.		·	
	Fees:			
	Certificate of Conversion:	\$35.00		
	Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional)		
	Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional)		
•		•		
	Page 2 of	2		

		•			
	RTICLES OF INC vith Chapter 607 a	CORPORATION nd/or Chapter 621,	F.S. (Profit)	STO HO	-1
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	RIZEY'S	REEF, INC		R29	FILED
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OF The principal place of business/mailing				EE. M.	FILED
Principal street addre 7473 1+1 BISCUS L		Maili	ng address, if differer	nt is:	1
ROYAL PALTS BC	<u>14 FL</u> 33411			<u> </u>	
				<u> </u>	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation		•	* * *		
SALT WATER	AQURUMS,	SALES AND	SERVICE	·····	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	میں د	
				•	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	100			•	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFIC	CERS AND/OR DIRE		· · ·	• • • • • • •	· ·
Name and Title: <u>ROHALD</u> FAS	· ·	Name and Title:	·	<u> </u>	
Address: 743 It 1Bi	SCUS DR	Address:	······		*
ROYAL PAL	MBCH FL	/·	······································		
	EL PIND	Name and Title:			
ROYAL PAL	<u>EL PINO</u> TREASURE	Name and Title:			
<u><u><u>R</u>IYAL PAL</u> Name and Title: <u>MARIANELA DI</u> Address: <u>11841 DINL</u></u>	<u>EL PINO</u> TREASURE	Name and Title: Address:			
<u><u><u>R</u>IYAL PAL</u> Name and Title: <u>MARIANELA DI</u> Address: <u>11841 DINL</u></u>	334/, <u>EL PING</u> FREASURE IN <u>FL 334</u> //	Name and Title: Address:			
<u>RIYAL PAL</u> Name and Title: <u>MARIANELA D</u> Address: <u>]1841 DONL</u> <u>UELLINGTO</u>	334/, <u>EL PING</u> FREASURE INE DE <u>N F-L 334</u> //	Name and Title: Address:			
<u>RIYAL PAL</u> Name and Title: <u>MARIANELA DI</u> Address: <u>] 84 DONL</u> <u>JUELLING FO</u> Name and Title:	334/, <u>EL PING</u> FREASURE INE DE <u>N F-L 334</u> //	Name and Title: Address: Mame and Title:			
<u>RIYAL PAL</u> Name and Title: <u>MARIANELA DI</u> Address: <u>] 84 DONL</u> <u>JUELLING FO</u> Name and Title:	334/, <u>FL PING</u> <u>FREASURE</u> <u>NE DE</u> <u>NE 334</u> // <u>DAGENT</u>	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:			

334/1/

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: RONALD JASON 74 Address:

Having been named us registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

<u>L1.23-13</u> Date

<u>- 23</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

guired Signature/Incorporator